North Carolina State Government Safety Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name

RICHARD W HOLDEN
HAYWOOD R STARLING
JOHN T JENKINS

WILLIAM RANDY GLOVER
EDMOND J EDWARDS
WILLIAM C CHANDLER
EVERETT W HORTON
TERRY S PRICE

WAYNE L LAMBERT
WAYLON B RICHARDSON
WILMER R PRICE
DOUGLAS M BRANCH
WILLIAM EDWARD WEIS
BILLY A APPLE

CECIL EUGENE LOCKLEY
DAVID M ALLEN
JONATHAN B FLEETWOOD
RANDALL ERNEST CAMPBELL
WOODY FRANKLIN SANDY
EDWARD E VUNCANNON Il
ROBERT S COBLE
ROBERT A BAREFOOT
STEELE THOMAS MYERS
WILSON M AUTRY
MILTON G HAYES
GEORGE B RUSS

TROY K GREEN

DAVID L MATTHEWS
GARY S ROBINSON
CALVIN M LAMBERT
GEORGE WESLEY COOPER
KENNETH W EVERHART
JAMES D PLYLER

GARY L SIMPSON
WILLIAM D STALLINGS
CHARLES H SLUDER
JAMIE J HATCHER

JOHN MADDRY VAUGHN
RODNEY E JOHNSON
ROBERT GRAVES

RAY H GARLAND
WILLIAM E BAYLESS
ANTHONY LIONELL MIDGETT
BILLY E DAY

STEVENSON LEE ROTEN
KAYE L BROOS

CHARLES F PATTON
TERRY LEE ROGERS

DAVID CHARLES BROOME
WILLIAM F CLAY

Current Annual
Pension

$105,852
$81,429
$80,841
$76,879
$75,932
$74,699
$74,304
$73,576
$71,724
$69,444
$69,147
$68,620
$68,518
$68,477
$68,465
$68,269
$67,676
$66,944
$66,742
$66,131
$66,058
$65,971
$65,279
$64,851
$64,371
$63,754
$63,234
$63,058
$62,417
$61,716
$61,177
$60,943
$60,911
$60,895
$60,848
$60,702
$60,554
$60,518
$60,495
$60,298
$59,921
$59,714
$59,557
$59,337
$59,171
$59,089
$58,980
$58,843
$58,703
$58,671

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date
56 $832,668
62 $1,509,474
62 $1,498,591
50 $152,363
52 $405,230
52 $209,675
57 $931,606
54 $495,837
53 $526,770
62 $1,287,306
55 $680,859
51 $610,793
55 $220,591
54 $659,403
55 $288,196
51 $417,983
51 $339,509
52 $204,476
49 $258,928
49 $480,695
54 $636,113
59 $978,621
51 $129,374
58 $572,464
62 $807,067
56 $949,352
55 $1,172,191
58 $1,168,922
47 $702,902
56 $368,221
51 $517,631
51 $130,836
48 $479,149
60 $120,685
55 $458,727
52 $662,476
49 $149,987
52 $104,958
48 $318,005
49 $219,002
62 $1,110,779
57 $693,041
48 $298,779
51 $984,416
49 $239,319
51 $611,391
61 $901,525
50 $432,164
50 $256,722
50 $242,140

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,292,572
$1,191,743
$1,030,076
$3,140,576
$2,844,869
$2,808,078
$2,127,670
$2,480,445
$2,552,485
$1,218,550
$2,203,415
$2,548,837
$2,332,372
$2,250,755
$2,309,655
$2,611,411
$2,603,287
$2,533,101
$2,761,355
$2,692,800
$2,171,258
$1,596,674
$2,576,964
$1,844,493
$1,480,529
$1,757,907
$1,561,206
$1,168,922
$2,545,797
$1,955,334
$2,245,478
$2,415,836
$2,516,647
$1,686,684
$1,947,781
$2,147,956
$2,587,768
$2,291,650
$2,586,204
$2,562,710
$876,969
$1,723,578
$2,531,803
$1,939,555
$2,457,869
$2,130,953
$1,326,981
$2,322,723
$2,377,819
$2,362,093

Name

THOMAS L VAN DYKE
MILTON J CARLTON
COY D BLACKMAN
JAMES CURTIS WILLIAMS
HOWARD M OVERCASH
LEE J LANCE

TERRY L ISAACS
PAMELA JANE TULLY
VERNON L ALLEN
RANDY L HAMMONDS
JOHN CHARLES REA
RANDALL P SIMON
WILLIAM D MUNDAY
CHARLES F FUTRELL
JAMES M LEOPARD
JOHN W BROOKS
ROBERT M FIELDS
FRANKLIN DELANO BROWN
CARNELL TAYLOR
SIDNEY L JENNINGS
WILLIAM H LONG
DENNIS G HONEYCUTT
CLARENCE | STROUD
DALLAS GILBERT WHITFORD
ROGER W LEQUIRE
RALPH M KEATON
ANGELIA GAIL BEASLEY
MICHAEL D FRYAR
WALTER JACOB WILSON
GEORGE S AKE

WALTER K CHAPMAN
JEROME KIRK RATLEY
BILLY WALTERS

LARRY W SMITH
CHARLES R KNIGHT
WAYNE A BALLARD
MARK A RUTLEDGE
CHARLES E OSBORNE
LARRY V CARVER

DEREK K POARCH

CECIL R WILKINS
JOSEPH | GARDNER JR
DONALD T HAMLIN
WILLIAM S ETHRIDGE
PAUL R SHIPMAN
WILLIAM K MORGAN
FREDERICK M LEMMOND
GARY P. RAMSEY
KENNETH H THOMPSON
TONY H SPAINHOUR

Current Annual
Pension

$58,561
$58,400
$58,335
$58,085
$57,905
$57,214
$57,197
$57,146
$56,803
$56,558
$56,556
$56,549
$56,392
$56,371
$56,297
$56,133
$56,074
$56,029
$55,838
$55,785
$55,526
$55,450
$55,331
$55,330
$55,290
$55,224
$55,041
$54,730
$54,638
$54,571
$54,528
$54,486
$54,479
$54,331
$54,326
$54,215
$54,137
$53,998
$53,964
$53,874
$53,676
$53,635
$53,503
$53,319
$53,285
$53,239
$53,217
$53,090
$53,005
$52,905

Age at
Retirement

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org “F f ]

Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.

Pension Paid to
Date

$576,625
$106,102
$628,424
$273,079
$722,182
$1,060,606
$394,053
$108,539
$369,831
$288,211
$261,104
$835,607
$305,523
$1,040,130
$782,602
$675,180
$299,251
$37,213
$418,494
$928,434
$921,192
$330,833
$504,693
$68,569
$434,931
$834,683
$245,193
$653,653
$166,890
$655,266
$907,514
$188,902
$292,102
$383,207
$604,267
$927,681
$129,624
$499,360
$788,015
$300,550
$793,159
$31,194
$132,522
$957,488
$512,586
$711,010
$354,602
$164,067
$845,575
$790,791

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,082,608
$2,376,040
$1,912,898
$2,611,454
$1,391,961
$947,871
$2,156,902
$2,096,350
$2,269,924
$2,255,576
$2,459,379
$2,149,755
$2,497,423
$1,507,205
$1,954,184
$1,979,672
$2,325,357
$2,450,771
$2,212,524
$1,891,164
$2,010,319
$2,039,846
$1,524,476
$1,993,207
$1,996,494
$1,852,495
$2,159,805
$1,992,988
$2,215,497
$1,725,664
$1,418,361
$2,157,622
$1,830,764
$2,200,606
$1,933,715
$1,800,381
$2,233,858
$2,024,431
$2,042,103
$2,394,570
$1,534,387
$2,341,626
$2,065,739
$1,457,004
$1,816,552
$1,692,229
$2,064,412
$2,154,615
$1,517,809
$1,828,507



