North Carolina State Government Safety Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
RICHARD W HOLDEN	\$105,852	56	\$832,668	\$3,292,572	THOMAS L VAN DYKE	\$58,561	52	\$576,625	\$2,082,608
HAYWOOD R STARLING	\$81,429	62	\$1,509,474	\$1,191,743	MILTON J CARLTON	\$58,400	50	\$106,102	\$2,376,040
JOHN T JENKINS	\$80,841	62	\$1,498,591	\$1,030,076	COY D BLACKMAN	\$58,335	54	\$628,424	\$1,912,898
WILLIAM RANDY GLOVER	\$76,879	50	\$152,363	\$3,140,576	JAMES CURTIS WILLIAMS	\$58,085	46	\$273,079	\$2,611,454
EDMOND J EDWARDS	\$75,932	52	\$405,230	\$2,844,869	HOWARD M OVERCASH	\$57,905	61	\$722,182	\$1,391,961
WILLIAM C CHANDLER	\$74,699	52	\$209,675	\$2,808,078	LEE J LANCE	\$57,214	58	\$1,060,606	\$947,871
EVERETT W HORTON	\$74,304	57	\$931,606	\$2,127,670	TERRY L ISAACS	\$57,214	51	\$394,053	\$2,156,902
TERRY S PRICE	\$73,576	54	\$495,837	\$2,480,445	PAMELA JANE TULLY	\$57,146	53	\$108,539	\$2,096,350
WAYNE L LAMBERT	\$73,576 \$71,724	53	\$495,837 \$526,770	\$2,552,485	VERNON L ALLEN	\$56,803	50	\$369,831	\$2,096,330
WAYLON B RICHARDSON	\$71,724 \$69.444	62	\$1,287,306	\$2,552,465	RANDY L HAMMONDS	\$56,558	50 50	\$288,211	
WILMER R PRICE	. ,				JOHN CHARLES REA				\$2,255,576
DOUGLAS M BRANCH	\$69,147	55	\$680,859	\$2,203,415	RANDALL P SIMON	\$56,556	48	\$261,104	\$2,459,379
	\$68,620	51	\$610,793	\$2,548,837		\$56,549	48	\$835,607	\$2,149,755
WILLIAM EDWARD WEIS	\$68,518	55	\$220,591	\$2,332,372	WILLIAM D MUNDAY	\$56,392	47	\$305,523	\$2,497,423
BILLY A APPLE	\$68,477	54	\$659,403	\$2,250,755	CHARLES F FUTRELL	\$56,371	55	\$1,040,130	\$1,507,205
CECIL EUGENE LOCKLEY	\$68,465	55	\$288,196	\$2,309,655	JAMES M LEOPARD	\$56,297	51	\$782,602	\$1,954,184
DAVID M ALLEN	\$68,269	51	\$417,983	\$2,611,411	JOHN W BROOKS	\$56,133	48	\$675,180	\$1,979,672
JONATHAN B FLEETWOOD	\$67,676	51	\$339,509	\$2,603,287	ROBERT M FIELDS	\$56,074	49	\$299,251	\$2,325,357
RANDALL ERNEST CAMPBELL	\$66,944	52	\$204 <i>,</i> 476	\$2,533,101	FRANKLIN DELANO BROWN	\$56,029	49	\$37,213	\$2,450,771
WOODY FRANKLIN SANDY	\$66,742	49	\$258,928	\$2,761,355	CARNELL TAYLOR	\$55,838	49	\$418,494	\$2,212,524
EDWARD E VUNCANNON III	\$66,131	49	\$480,695	\$2,692,800	SIDNEY L JENNINGS	\$55,785	50	\$928,434	\$1,891,164
ROBERT S COBLE	\$66,058	54	\$636,113	\$2,171,258	WILLIAM H LONG	\$55,526	48	\$921,192	\$2,010,319
ROBERT A BAREFOOT	\$65,971	59	\$978,621	\$1,596,674	DENNIS G HONEYCUTT	\$55,450	52	\$330,833	\$2,039,846
STEELE THOMAS MYERS	\$65,279	51	\$129,374	\$2,576,964	CLARENCE I STROUD	\$55,331	59	\$504,693	\$1,524,476
WILSON M AUTRY	\$64,851	58	\$572,464	\$1,844,493	DALLAS GILBERT WHITFORD	\$55,330	54	\$68,569	\$1,993,207
MILTON G HAYES	\$64,371	62	\$807,067	\$1,480,529	ROGER W LEQUIRE	\$55,290	52	\$434,931	\$1,996,494
GEORGE B RUSS	\$63,754	56	\$949,352	\$1,757,907	RALPH M KEATON	\$55,224	51	\$834,683	\$1,852,495
TROY K GREEN	\$63,234	55	\$1,172,191	\$1,561,206	ANGELIA GAIL BEASLEY	\$55,041	51	\$245,193	\$2,159,805
DAVID L MATTHEWS	\$63,058	58	\$1,168,922	\$1,168,922	MICHAEL D FRYAR	\$54,730	50	\$653,653	\$1,992,988
GARY S ROBINSON	\$62,417	47	\$702,902	\$2,545,797	WALTER JACOB WILSON	\$54,638	50	\$166,890	\$2,215,497
CALVIN M LAMBERT	\$61,716	56	\$368,221	\$1,955,334	GEORGE S AKE	\$54,571	54	\$655,266	\$1,725,664
GEORGE WESLEY COOPER	\$61,177	51	\$517,631	\$2,245,478	WALTER K CHAPMAN	\$54,528	57	\$907,514	\$1,418,361
KENNETH W EVERHART	\$60,943	51	\$130,836	\$2,415,836	JEROME KIRK RATLEY	\$54,486	51	\$188,902	\$2,157,622
JAMES D PLYLER	\$60,911	48	\$479,149	\$2,516,647	BILLY WALTERS	\$54,479	54	\$292,102	\$1,830,764
GARY L SIMPSON	\$60,895	60	\$120,685	\$1,686,684	LARRY W SMITH	\$54,331	49	\$383,207	\$2,200,606
WILLIAM D STALLINGS	\$60,848	55	\$458,727	\$1,947,781	CHARLES R KNIGHT	\$54,326	51	\$604,267	\$1,933,715
CHARLES H SLUDER	\$60,702	52	\$662,476	\$2,147,956	WAYNE A BALLARD	\$54,215	50	\$927,681	\$1,800,381
JAMIE J HATCHER	\$60,554	49	\$149,987	\$2,587,768	MARK A RUTLEDGE	\$54,137	50	\$129,624	\$2,233,858
JOHN MADDRY VAUGHN	\$60,518	52	\$104,958	\$2,291,650	CHARLES E OSBORNE	\$53,998	50	\$499,360	\$2,024,431
RODNEY E JOHNSON	\$60,495	48	\$318,005	\$2,586,204	LARRY V CARVER	\$53,964	48	\$788,015	\$2,024,431
ROBERT GRAVES	\$60,298	49	\$219,002	\$2,562,710	DEREK K POARCH	\$53,874 \$53,874	47	\$300,550	\$2,394,570
RAY H GARLAND	\$59,921	62		\$876,969	CECIL R WILKINS		56		
WILLIAM E BAYLESS	. ,		\$1,110,779		JOSEPH I GARDNER JR	\$53,676		\$793,159	\$1,534,387
ANTHONY LIONELL MIDGETT	\$59,714	57	\$693,041	\$1,723,578	DONALD T HAMLIN	\$53,635	49	\$31,194	\$2,341,626
BILLY E DAY	\$59,557	48	\$298,779	\$2,531,803	WILLIAM S ETHRIDGE	\$53,503	52	\$132,522	\$2,065,739
	\$59,337	51	\$984,416	\$1,939,555		\$53,319	55	\$957,488	\$1,457,004
STEVENSON LEE ROTEN	\$59,171	49	\$239,319	\$2,457,869	PAUL R SHIPMAN	\$53,285	44	\$512,586	\$1,816,552
KAYE L BROOS	\$59,089	51	\$611,391	\$2,130,953	WILLIAM K MORGAN	\$53,239	53	\$711,010	\$1,692,229
CHARLES F PATTON	\$58,980	61	\$901,525	\$1,326,981	FREDERICK M LEMMOND	\$53,217	50	\$354,602	\$2,064,412
TERRY LEE ROGERS	\$58,843	50	\$432,164	\$2,322,723	GARY P. RAMSEY	\$53,090	50	\$164,067	\$2,154,615
DAVID CHARLES BROOME	\$58,703	50	\$256,722	\$2,377,819	KENNETH H THOMPSON	\$53,005	55	\$845,575	\$1,517,809
WILLIAM F CLAY	\$58,671	50	\$242,140	\$2,362,093	TONY H SPAINHOUR	\$52,905	50	\$790,791	\$1,828,507

^{*}Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

